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Agora Industry is independent of corporate and political interests. Our work is funded by grants from private

foundations and public institutions. We do not carry out comissioned research.

Philanthropic Funds

Aspen Global Change
Institute (AGCI) / CRUX

Climate Imperative
Foundation

Climateworks
Foundation

European Climate
Foundation

Public Funds

Deutsche Gesellschaft
fir Internationale

Zusammenarbeit
(GIZ) GmbH

Projekttréger Jiilich
(Forschungszentrum
Jillich GmbH)

Research programme on the decarbonisation
of the industry sector

Programme on the decarbonisation of the
industry sector in Germany, the EU and China

Programme on the decarbonisation of the
industry sector in China

Analysis on global industrial trade and its
specific implications on the decarbonisation
of the steel sector

Total Philanthropic Funds

Research programme on the hydrogen economy
with a focus on Latin America and Africa

Research on sector coupling and hydrogen
technologies

Total Public Funds

Total

2022

1.930.01541€

310.379,76 €

2.240.395,17 €

2022

684.126,81 €

124.038,00 €

808.164,81 €

3.048.559,98 €

2023

2.545.472,94 €

1.118.314,22 €

180.043,11 €

374.285,65 €

4.218.11592 €

2023

608.683,09 €

155.962,00 €

764.645,09 €

4.982.761,01 €

Agora Industry is part of the non-profit legal entity of the Agora Think Tanks gGmbH. Under the umbrella of the
Agora Think Tanks, the three non-profit think tanks Agora Industry, Agora Energiewende and Agora Agriculture

work towards the common goal of climate neutrality. To this end, the Agora Think Tanks develop scientifically
sound and politically feasible solutions. In 2022, Agora received funds totalling almost 19 million euros and 2023

around 18,3 million euros.



