

## Financial Sources 2022/2023

## September 2024

Agora Industry is independent of corporate and political interests. Our work is funded by grants from private foundations and public institutions. We do not carry out comissioned research.

	Total	3.048.559,98 €	4.982.761,01€
•	Total Public Funds	808.164,81€	764.645,09€
Projektträger Jülich (Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH)	Research on sector coupling and hydrogen technologies	124.038,00€	155.962,00€
Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH	Research programme on the hydrogen economy with a focus on Latin America and Africa	684.126,81€	608.683,09€
Public Funds		2022	2023
	Total Philanthropic Funds	2.240.395,17€	4.218.115,92€
European Climate Foundation	Analysis on global industrial trade and its specific implications on the decarbonisation of the steel sector	310.379,76 €	374.285,65 €
Climateworks Foundation	Programme on the decarbonisation of the industry sector in China	-	180.043,11€
Climate Imperative Foundation	Programme on the decarbonisation of the industry sector in Germany, the EU and China	-	1.118.314,22 €
Aspen Global Change Institute (AGCI) / CRUX	Research programme on the decarbonisation of the industry sector	1.930.015,41€	2.545.472,94 €
Philanthropic Funds		2022	2023

Agora Industry is part of the non-profit legal entity of the Agora Think Tanks gGmbH. Under the umbrella of the Agora Think Tanks, the three non-profit think tanks Agora Industry, Agora Energiewende and Agora Agriculture work towards the common goal of climate neutrality. To this end, the Agora Think Tanks develop scientifically sound and politically feasible solutions. In 2022, Agora received funds totalling almost 19 million euros and 2023 around 18,3 million euros.